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August 26, 2020 
 
 

 
VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 
Aida.camacho@bpu.nj.gov 
Board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Honorable Aida Camacho-Welch, Secretary 
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ  08625-0350 

Re: In the Matter of the Verified Petition of Level 3 Communications, LLC 
 for Approval to Participate in A Financing Arrangement (08/20) 

BPU Docket No. TF2008_________ 

Dear Secretary Camacho-Welch: 

On behalf of Level 3 Communications, LLC (the “Petitioner”), attached hereto for filing 
is an electronic copy of a Petition initiating the above-referenced matter.  Should you have any 
questions concerning this filing, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at (973) 635-
6502.  Thank you for your attention to this matter. 

 Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
 
 Colleen A. Foley 
 Counsel for Petitioner 
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SERVICE LIST 
In the Matter of the Verified Petition of Level 3 Communications, LLC, 

for Approval to Participate in A Financing Arrangement (08/20) 
BPU Docket No. TF2008____ 

Benjamin Witherell 
Chief Economist 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave., 9th Floor 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
benjamin.witherell@bpu.nj.gov 

Christine Lin 
Office of the Economist 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave., 9th Floor 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
christine.lin@bpu.nj.gov 

Lawanda Gilbert, Director 
Office of Cable & 
   Telecommunications 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave., 9th Floor 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
lawanda.gilbert@bpu.nj.gov 

Carol Artale, Esq. 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
carol.artale@bpu.nj.gov 

Lanhi H. Saldana, Esq. 
Counsel’s Office 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
lanhi.saldana@bpu.nj.gov 

Harold Bond 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
harold.bond@bpu.nj.gov 

Karriemah Graham 
Program Specialist 3 
Office of Case Management 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave., 9th Floor 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
Karriemah.graham@bpu.nj.gov  

Stefanie A. Brand, Director 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Fl. 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
sbrand@rpa.nj.gov  

Brian Lipman, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
blipman@rpa.nj.gov 

Maria Novas-Ruiz, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Mnovas-ruiz@rpa.nj.gov  

Meliha Arnautovic, DAG 
Division of Law 
Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market Street 
P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
meliha.arnautovic@law.njoag.gov 

Terel Klein, DAG 
Division of Law 
Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market Street 
P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
terel.klein@law.njoag.gov 

Daren Eppley, DAG 
Division of Law 
Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market Street 
P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
daren.eppley@law.njoag.gov 

Sue Benedek, Esq. 
Associate General Counsel 
CenturyLink 
240 North Third Street, Suite 300 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
sue.benedek@centurylink.com  

Pamela Sherwood, Esq. 
Assistant General Counsel 
CenturyLink 
4625 W. 86th Street 
Indianapolis, IN 46268 
pamela.sherwood@centurylink.com 

Colleen Foley, Esq. 
Saul Ewing Arnstein & Lehr LLP 
One Riverfront Plaza, Suite 1520 
1037 Raymond Blvd. 
Newark, NJ 07102 
colleen.foley@saul.com 
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